06/21/2018 14:13:56

Race Date: 06/16/2018

Release Time: 07:45:00

Pos Member/Flyer Name
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51
52
61
67
70
71
74

Race Secretary:

DHL Hokke

DJ Snyman & Susette
DJ Snyman & Susette
T Pretorius

Ernst De Nysschen
Willem Badenhorst
Viljoen Gesin

Viljoen Gesin

W Grobler

N van Rooyen

DJ Snyman & Susette
Norden Lombard

5 Stars Lofts

A Swanepoel

A Swanepoel

A Swanepoel

Norden Lombard
Norden Lombard

5 Stars Lofts

A Swanepoel

5 Stars Lofts

Ernst De Nysschen
Selection Loft

Frik Stander

DJ Snyman & Susette
N van Rooyen

Ernst De Nysschen
Ernst De Nysschen
Eiber & Neethling
Willem Badenhorst
Walt Hokke

Dirk Smit

Walt Hokke

G+

Kraftt Gesin
Sweetbult Hokke

G+

Britz & Seun

Walt Hokke

DRIKUS ODENDAAL 3
DRIKUS ODENDAAL 2
DRIKUS ODENDAAL 5
DRIKUS ODENDAAL 1
DRIKUS ODENDAAL 2
DRIKUS ODENDAAL 3
Jacob Cilliers

T Pretorius

T Pretorius

T Pretorius

Jacob Cilliers

SOTVL 2018

NWO03 Hoopstad JO

Members/Flyers: 64

Birds: 997
Club Name Ring/Band No

Sasol 2017 SOT 1088
Ermelo 2017 ZASOTVL 2380
Ermelo 2017 ZASOTVLD1332
Ermelo 2017 ZASOTVL 2097
Sasol 2017 SOT 0836
Ermelo 2017 ZASOTVLD1274
Sasol 2017 SOT 0008
Sasol 2017 SOT 0052
Ermelo 2017 ZA 66607
Ermelo 2017 ZASOTVL 2158
Ermelo 2017 ZASOTVL 2375
Standerton 2017 SOTD 0707
Ermelo 2017 ZASOTVL 2987
Ermelo 2017 ZASOTVLDO0780
Ermelo 2017 ZASOTVL 2544
Ermelo 2017 ZASOTVLD 1452
Standerton 2017 SOTD 0721
Standerton 2017 SOTD 0764
Ermelo 2017 ZASOTVL 3995
Ermelo 2017 SAMO 66615
Ermelo 2017 ZASOTVL 2995
Sasol 2017 SOT 0865
Sasol 2017 SOT 0787
Sasol 2017 SANPO 66437
Ermelo 2017 ZASOTVLD1345
Ermelo 2017 ZASOTVLD1169
Sasol 2017 SOT 0863
Sasol 2017 CYRL 5886
Sasol 2017 SOT 315
Ermelo 2017 ZASOTVLD1251
Vrede 2017 SOTD 1011
Standerton 2017 SOT 4385
Vrede 2017 SOTD 1022
Vrede 2017 SOT 4674
Sasol 2017 CYRL 5256
Memel 2017 SOTD 0074
Vrede 2017 SOT 4634
Sasol 2017 SOT 213
Vrede 2017 SOTD 1028
Standerton 17 ZANFS 07417
Standerton 17 ZAMID 6263
Standerton 17 ZANFS 07467
Standerton 17 ZASOTD 0493
Standerton 17 ZAMID 6242
Standerton 17 ZANFS 07406

LOFTS THAT DID NOT MAKE THE BOARD

Van Schalkwyk Hokke
Adam Barnard
Kinders van die Win
Ben Steyn

David v/d Linde

H Moller

Kudu Lofts

Ermelo 2017 ZASOTVL 2680
Ermelo 2017 ZASOTVL 2040
Ermelo 2017 ZASOTVLD1108
Ermelo 2017 ZASOTVL 3002
Ermelo 2017 ZASOTVLD1574
Ermelo 2017 ZA 66622
Ermelo 2017 ZASOTVLD1430
Sasol 2017 SOT 971
Standerton 2017 SOT 3780
Standerton 2017 SOT 4104
Ermelo 2017 ZASOTVL 3099
Standerton 2017 SOT 3431

Drikus Odendaal

082 712 0793

Col Sx
BB H
BB H
BB H
PD C
MELYH
BB H
BC H
BC H
BB H
CH H
BB H
BBPDH
LC C
BB H
BB H
BBWFC
BB H
BC H
SC H
BB H
BB C
GRIZ H
BLWFC
BC C
BBP C
BB H
BBWFH
GRIZ C
BC H
PD H
BS H
BC H
BBWFC
BB C
CH H
BC C
BB H
BLCKC
BS C
MEALC
BB H
BCP C
BBP H
SILV C
BCP C
CH H
CHWFH
CH C
BB H
BB H
BB H
BBWFC
BBWFC
BB C
BB C
BB H
BB C

Release Weather:
Arrival Weather:
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Distance Var Clocked

385.359
430.700
430.700
430.726
358.472
430.321
358.424
358.424
429.294
429.105
430.700
313.529
428.361
428.226
428.226
428.226
313.529
313.529
428.361
428.226
428.361
358.472
356.888
359.800
430.700
429.105
358.472
358.472
359.992
430.321
330.419
347.339
330.419
330.419
358.692
377.137
330.419
355.428
330.419
330.122
330.122
330.122
330.122
330.122
330.122
482.641
430.726
430.726
430.726
482.641

430.554
428.082
384.459
347.517
346.219
415.394
346.762

0
-6
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N

-1

11:53:02
12:23:23
12:23:25
12:23:41
11:38:12
12:24:59
11:38:23
11:38:42
12:25:03
12:25:05
12:26:28
11:10:12
12:25:41
12:25:45
12:25:56
12:25:58
11:11:26
11:11:28
12:27:11
12:27:14
12:27:28
11:41:24
11:40:36
11:42:44
12:30:50
12:30:38
11:43:49
11:43:50
11:45:04
12:32:47
11:26:04
11:37:27
11:26:31
11:26:32
11:45:42
11:58:08
11:26:45
11:43:36
11:26:50
11:27:10
11:27:11
11:27:14
11:27:16
11:27:17
11:27:18
13:10:39
12:35:41
12:35:42
12:35:47
13:11:01

12:36:18
12:35:12
12:07:49
11:43:23
11:42:59
12:30:59
11:44:10

ToWin
0:00
1:08
1:09
1:17
2:40
2:41
2:53
3:13
3:20
3:29
3:53
4:10
4:27
4:36
4:46
4:48
5:41
5:44
5:48
5:56
6:03
6:06
6:23
6:36
7:47
8:28
8:42
8:43
8:58
9:40
9:46
9:50
10:17
10:19
10:32
10:34
10:34
10:39
10:40
11:19
11:20
11:24
11:26
11:27
11:28
11:58
12:01
12:02
12:07
12:16

Velocity Nom
1553.6581
1546.6240
1546.4389
1545.5750
1537.0856
1536.9522
1535.7738
1533.6928
1533.0051
1532.0619
1529.6865
1527.9191
1526.2215
1525.2930
1524.2976
1524.1167
1518.7906
1518.5454
1518.1082
1517.2765
1516.5853
1516.2803
1514.6069
1513.3624
1506.3244
1502.2931
1500.9374
1500.8327
1499.4538
1495.2951
1494.6577
1494.3516
1491.6214
1491.5092
1490.2991
1490.0649
1490.0519
1489.6396
1489.4921
1485.8178
1485.7064
1485.3721
1485.1494
1485.0380
1484.9267
1482.0851
1481.7705
1481.6856
1481.2610
1480.4182

1478.1230
1475.1275
1462.7544
1457.5240
1454.8980
1452.5112
1449.4076



Pos
79

81

82

86

87

89

107
108
113
116
117
123
129
137
140
142
145
154
155
162
163
171
172
226
239
268

Race Secretary:

Member/Flyer Name
John Vienings
Geldenhuys Hokke
Ww

van den Berg Hannes
Pena Hokke
Mercedez Lofts
David Armitage
Danie van Staden
Hendrikus van den H
HP Stoffberg

Seven Oaks

Pierre van Rooyen
SS & Liane Cilliers
P.A Hokke (vd Heeve
Nevada

Rudolph Fritz

F Breytenbach

P Steyn Fam
DRIKUS ODENDAAL 4
HP Oosthuizen

Z.M. Loots

J C Dafel

Boeta Homan

Buks Snyman

van Rooyen Hokke
Juba Lodge

Drikus Odendaal

Club Name
Standerton
Memel
Vrede
Memel
Ermelo
Memel
Standerton
Standerton
Sasol
Vrede
Vrede
Standerton
Ermelo
Sasol
Vrede
Standerton
Ermelo
Sasol
Standerton
Vrede
Ermelo
Ermelo
Sasol
Sasol
Memel
Memel

Ring/Band No

2017 SOT 3691
2017 SOTD 0092
2017 NN 2781
2017 SOT 4499
2017 ZASOTVL 2438
2017 SOTD 0240
2017 SOT 3246
2017 SOT 4313
2017 SANPO 66560
2017 SOT 1789
2017 GEND 070
2017 SOTD 0289
2017 ZASOTVL 2722
2017 SOT 66460
2017 OERF 06478
2017 SOT 3365
2017 ZA 66628
2017 VFWCPR 4697
17 ZANFS 07434
2017 SOT 1518
2017 ZASOTVLD1144
2017 ZASOTVL 3041
2017 CYRRILS 5137
2017 SOTD 2132
2017 SOTD 0158
2017 WRRPA 3421

082 712 0793

Col Sx
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Bd
15
20
20
10
15
20
20
15

15
15
20

10
15
20
20
10
20
10
10
15
20
15
10

Distance
347.421
369.599
330.419
369.054
437.813
369.727
323.819
347.412
373.006
330.430
321.466
346.086
482.641
372.173
330.430
361.917
432.034
358.278
330.122
330.057
428.809
403.623
367.344
356.854
369.129
376.984

Var Clocked ToWin

-3 11:45:55
3 12:02:56
1 11:35:47
3 12:03:48
1 12:52:05
3 12:04:56
-3 11:35:50
-2 11:52:42
-2 12:11:59
2 11:42:24
0 11:36:04
-5 11:54:53
0 13:35:40
1 12:17:09
2 11:47:16
-6 12:10:30
0 13:02:24
-1 12:09:16
-1 11:48:38
-1 11:50:21
1 13:03:53
2 12:47:11
0 12:20:13
0 12:25:05
-1 12:39:26
12 13:03:46

Velocity Nom
1441.8018
1433.1042
1431.7282
1426.1984
1425.7877
1422.5688
1402.5452
1402.3758
1396.9503
1391.8703
1391.2262
1384.5603
1376.3527
1367.6074
1363.9103
1362.6715
1361.1657
1355.6643
1354.9091
1345.0669
1344.7879
1335.8293
1334.7447
1274.0994
1253.6464
1183.1249



